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PRO
SUB
SUB
PACK
PRO
B
PRO

W2 R EEEMERRERRRERR”"AEEKERER

SR

L R B A I TR o TR s B

b v g

g ®ungononnononon

- N/A

344
267
N/A

88
1197
3805
1527
142
182
267
1232
151
191
N/A
1197
1600
1664

13
18
10
16
9
5
86
116
49
10
11
8
7
12
14
16
57
12
15

10/18/65

SDS ALGOL 900 SERIES, 8K VERSION

PAPER TAPE REPRODUCER PROGRAM
SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPEWRITER TEST

SDS ALGOL 900 SERIES, 4K VERSION
DEMONSTRATION OF LINKING UNDER MONARCH
FORTRAN PRINT SUBROUTINE - 211 UNBUFFERED
9379/9171 BUFFERED LINE PRINTER DIAGNOSTIC
CATHODE RAY TUBE DISPLAY TEST 900 SERIES
SAM910-A SELECTIVE AUTO-MONITOR

CARD READ SUBROUTINE (CDR)

CARD READ/PUNCH SUBROUTINE (CDRP)

9300 SEMI-AUTOMATIC TYPEWRITER TEST
POLYNOMIAL TELESCOPER

CARD READ SUBROUTINE (CDR)

CARD READ/PUNCH SUBROUTINE (CDRP)

SDS ALGOL 9300, 8K VERSION

9379/9171 BUFFERED LINE PRINTER DIAGNOSTIC
MTE-2 MAGNETIC TAPE EXERCISER

92 REAL TIME CLOCK TEST



SCS PROBRAM L IBRARY

0000t8C SDS 7JUL6S PRO
0000t8C SDS 23JUL6% PRE
0120138 8D8S 6AUG6S B
03C012 SDS 9AUG6® PRE®
C6C0CSB SDS 28JUN6X  SUB
0920048 SDS 13MAY6s SUR
132006 S8DS 1Q0MAY6wW 8
201013 SDS 17AUG6EX SUB
201014 SDS 17AUG6®  SUB
201015 SDS 17AUG6s SUB
202008K SDS 14JUL6® PACK
3030018 SDS 25JUN6% PACK
3540028 SDS 2JUL6% B
60C004C SDS 23JUL6Z “PRD
600011 SDS 12AUG6E® PACK
624002 SDS 28JUN6% PRG®

XL XTITHPDIIIIIINDIOX

X

x X

x X

x N

S

S
S
S

www

w o

140
252
2603
12
192
77
180
23
74
135
4006
233
. 7000
251
2426
455%

NDA ]

—
N NUIG OGO N N O O

[+ 3

28
23

9/13/658 .
BINARY PAPER TAPE LISTER
BINARY DUMP, FAPER TAPE OR CARDS
AID UTILITY AND DEBUGGING SYSTEM
CARD FILL SIMULATOR (910/920)
LINE PRINTER SUBROUTINE(PRINT)
FORTRAN TYPE SUBR,214 (LONG CARRIAGE)
FORTRAN I CARD SUTPUT MODIFICATION
LINEAR INTERPCGLATION (1 INDEPENDENT VAR)
LINEAR INTERPEGLATION (2 INDEPENDENT VAR)
LINEAR INTERPBLATION (3 INDEPENDENT VAR)
SDS 920/%30 FGRTRAN ] SYSTEM (PAP TAPE)
DBL _PREC LT PNT PROGRAMMED OPERATOR PKG
MTE=1 MAG TAPE EXERCISER
BINARY DUMP, PAPER TAPE OR CARDS
MTILITY ANLD DEBUG PACKAGE (AID)
SDS 93CU PHOTE=-READER TEST PROGRAM



012013C
03G013
6340010
034005
064005
112014
112028
142007
1450009
212003
212017
242008
245009
260004
394002C
5240018
534001C
534002
560001
6040028
634001C
634004
640001C
642002
645009

SDS
SO
SDS
S$DS
SDS
SDS
SDS
SDS
CHE)
SDS
s$Ds
SDS
SDS
sDS
S§DS
§DS
SDS
SDS
SDS§
SD§
SDS
S$DS
SDS
sDS
$DS

126CT65
1SEP6S
SOSEP63
0CT12265
29SEPRES
16CT65
2606CT65
18CT65
INBVES
16CT65
1168CT65
18CT65
INBVES
226CT65
9SEP65S
048CT65
30SEP63
180CT65
50CT6S
26AUG6S
SOSEP6S
188CT65
180CT65
18CT65
INEBV6S

PR8B
PRO

PROB
PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK
PACK

PRO

PRG
PRS
PRS
SuUB
PRO
PrRE
PRO
sus
PACK
PACK

TITX

TTXIIFIIIIXIXXTIINVIIIXIXXX

HKXXXEODNM NX NN TN
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SDS PROGRAM LIBRARY ADDENDA

2584 149
135 7
23
2
1510 10U
N/A 2
1
N/A 3
8000
N/A 3
N/A 34
N/A 3
8000
879 50
6120 60
843 29
648 28
314 17
0426 13
137 14
648 28
317 17
523 31
N/A é
8000

11/11/65

UTILITY AND DEBUG PACKAGE (AID)

900 SERIES THREE CARD RELOCATABLE LOADER
CARD READER TEST PROGRAM

STANDARD TEST CARD DECK DOCUMENTATION
900 MOD 9372 UNBUFF LINE PRINTER TEST
SDS ALGOL 60-BASIC 4K SYSTEM

910-925 REAL TIME FORTRAN 11

SDS ALGOL 60~EXTENDED 8K SYSTEM

SDS 910/925 SGRT/MERGE PACKAGE

SDS ALGOL 60~BASIC 4K SYSTEM

920/930 REAL TIME FORTRAN 11

SDS ALGOL 60-EXTENDED BK SYSTEM

SDS 92G/930 SORT/MERGE PACKAGE
SAMG20=A SELECTIVE AUTO@=MBNITOR

MTE=1 MAGNETIC TAPE EXERCISER
EXTENDED MBDE 1/0 TEST PROGRAM

CARD READER TEST PROGRAM

9158 CARD PUNCH TEST PROGRAM=925/930
MBD 9372 UNBUFF LINE PRINTER SUBROUTINE
P AND 8 REGISTER TESTER

CARD READER TEST PROGRAM

9158 CARD PUNCH TEST PROGRAM=9300
MAGNETIC TAPE HANDLER (MTAPE)

DS ALGOL 60-EXTENDED 8K SYSTEM

SDS 9300 SORT/MERGE PACKAGE



DATE OF PUBLICATI®GN

CATALOG
NUMBER

00C00004
00Co0002
00C00006
00C20001
00C20002
00C30005
00010001
00D10002
COD20004
C0E10001
00E20001
00E20002
COF10002
00F40001
00F40002
00650001
00650002
00660001

NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NKC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
$DS
NAM
$DS

| g
BNBF =N ODNMNNOVON--WNON

INST DATE
CODE SUBMITTED FORM

14

7
25
10
10
14
14
14

7
14
10
10

7
10
10

3
11

2

64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64

NOVEMBER 15,

SDS USERS?

1965

GROUP CERTIFIED PROGRAMS

PROG LANG ARITH ARITH STOR

FsuB
FsuB
FsuB
FSuUB

PRO
FsSuB
Fsus
FSuB
FsuBs
FsuB
FsuB

PRO
Fsus
Fsus
FsuB
FSUB
FSuUB

sus

oMM MMATMAMAIAMT

MODE PREC
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F D
F S
F D
X S

139
100
166
748
3171
491
172
206
351
87
752
3833
128
534
269
26
31
14

D6C DATE

PGS CERTIFIED

bOEBULWPNOLNULUOCUWULUOCO S WW

ONOVUUWUUWWAOAOUTA QUL A G U

23
23
23
23
23
13
13
15
15
15
23
23
23
23
23
15
15
15

64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
65
64

CERT

MDAOANNNNODNODNNMDNONNNNDNNDMODNNDNODNNN

TITLE

POLYNOMIAL ADD OR SUB POLYADD
POLYNOMIAL PRODUCT POLYMULT
SERIES EXPANs RATIGNAL POLY
BAIRSTOW ROOTFINDER

RGOTS OF POLYNOMIALS

BESSEL FUNCTION KweN(X)
DEFINITE INTEGRAL EVALUATIGON
DOUBLE INTEGRATION SIMPSON RULE
SOLN OF DIF EQUA BY RKG METHOD
LAGRANGE INTERPSLATION
POLYNOMIAL CURVE FIT

LEAST SQUARES POLYNOMIAL

MATRIX MULTIPLICATION

MATRIX INVER + DETERMINANT CALC
GAUSS=JORDAN SBLUT OF SIM EQUAS
PSUEDOG=RANDOM NUMBER SUB [RAND
RANDOM NUMBER GENERATOR
PSUEDO=RANDOM NUMBER SUB RAND



DATE OF PUBLICATIGON

CATALOG
NUMBER

00Co0C00S

00C20003
00C3u001

00C300028

00C300038

G0C30004
COE40002
00F 30004
00650003
00650004
00J300014
00K10001
00L10001
COMO0001

00Q00001C
003000028

00Q00003
00G0000C4
G9E20001
09F10Q00!
C9600001
09620001
09J00001
09J00002
09N10001
O9N1000C2
090200G1
09600001
O9R0O0001
20F 10001
20M200048
27J00001
27400002
29J00001
60C30001

N

NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
NRC
TMC
NRC
ETH
JPP
NRC
APL
vec
SR1
NRC
NRC
™MC
SDS
NAB
SDS
SDS
SDS
PKE
vec
MTR
PKE
vecC
NED
SpDS
SDS
DSM
NGR
NGR
NGR
CAE

ONUNBOBNLEUNWS

—

—
OV OVOVWWUEODGNOOW®EO®OWOWO

—

INST DATE
CODE SUBMITTED

22
14
22
23
14

12
16
30
20
23
23
23

28
25
21
15
20
15
20
30
13
20

O BB NNN

64
65
64
65
65
64
65
64
65
65
64
65
65
64
65
65
64
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
64
65
64
64
64
65

NOVEMBER 15,

SDS USERS?

PROG LANG ARITH ARITH STOR

FORM

FsuB
FsuB
Fsug
FsuB
FsuB
Fsus

Fsus
FSuUB
sus
Fsus
PRO
FSuB
B
FSuB

PReo
PRe
PRo
PR®
PR
PRoS
PACK
PRg
PACK
PACK
suB
PACK
PRO
PACK
B
suB
Fsue
PRE
SuB

MmMmTMmYTM T
oo

m xmmm
oo

MMM MM ™ mm ™
O roounwmwoo [

OO Moo TN TTMMMAEOMOOeTTTTITT I MM
-n
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371
168
90
100
464
113
3535
229
400
18

2048
159
480
202
118
3697
2000
2911
2048
3000
4096
2200
573
3947
825
281
4526
4701
1424
544
379
490
641
1443

GROUP UNCERTIFIED PROGRAMS

DeC DATE
PGS CERTIFIED

[
NONDNOWERULUNNDAEWD

24
15
85
10
12
15
17

QOO0+~ 0 CCO000000000000000~=00~0000D00»

TITLE

RATIGNAL POLY SUBSTITUT POLYSUB
ROCTBIS,RTFINDING BY BISECTION
LEGENURE POLYNOMIAL

GAMMA FUNCTICON

BESSEL FUNCTIGN J0,Ji,Y0,Y}
REAL EXPONENTIAL INTEGRAL
FOUR=COMPUTE FOURIER SER COEF
DETERMINANT EVALUATION

RANDOM NUMBER GENERATOR, RANDU
UNCORRELATED RAND NUMB GENRATOR
BLANKsPAPER TAPE LEADER GENER
COMPUTER ASSEMBLY PROGRAM

SORT ROUTINE

EDITs CHAR STREAM EDITING PROG
FREQ RESPONSELDIG XFER FUNCTION
INVERSE Z«TRANSFORM, INVZTRAN
D=T«L CIRCUIT DESIGN

BASIC CRITICAL PATH PROGRAM
NeN=LINEAR CURVE FIT

PRINCIPAL AXES FACTOR ANALYSIS
DISCRIMINANT FUNCTION ANALYSIS
LINEAR REGRESSI®N ANALYSIS

PLOT PACKAGE = sDS 9175 PLOTTER
SCOBP TAPE PLOTTING ROUTINE
LINE PRINTER PLOTTING PACKAGE
GRAPH ROUTINES FOR LINE PRINTER
TAPE MOVING ROUTINE, TAPE
AIRPLANE LAT=DIR TIME HISTBRY
EN=_INE MATHEMATICAL COMPILER
MATRIX PACKAGE

FORTRAN RUN=TIME LISTER

SDS 920 PLET SUBREBUTINE

SDS 920 FIRTRAN PLOT SUBPRBGRAM
SDS 920 PLBT PRAOGRAM

BESSEL= J0sJ1sY0,Y1510,11,K0,K1



